SECTION-XVI

LISTED On: 12.05.2015

COURT No.: 9 **ITEM No.:** 11

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (Civil) Nos.</u>

14163, 14188, 14198, 14208, 14270, 14327, 14395 &

14403 and CC No. 8599 of 2015

(With Prayer for Interim Relief)

KAMAL KRISHNA NASKAR

... PETITIONER

Versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE-REPORT

The Special Leave Petitions above-mentioned have been filed by Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate against the Judgment and Order dated 21.04.2015 passed by the Hon'ble High Court of Calcutta in CAN No. 1904 of 2014 in MAT No. 283 of 2014, CAN No.1908 of 2014 in MAT No. 287 of 2014, CAN No. 1908 of 2014 in MAT No. 285 of 2014, CAN No. 1931 of 2014 in MAT No. 288 of 2014, CAN No. 1909 of 2014 in MAT No. 289 of 2014, CAN No. 1905 of 2014 in MAT No. 284 of 2014, CAN No. 1914 of 2014 in MAT No. 290 of 2014, CAN No. 1907 of 2014 in MAT No. 286 of 2014 and CAN No. 11511 of 2013 in MAT No. 1800 of 2013 respectively.

SLP(C) 14163 of 2015

It is submitted that CA No. 6268 of 2009 arising out of SLP(C) No. 15854 of 2008 arising out of similar issue was disposed of by this Hon'ble Court vide order dated 14.09.2009, Copy of the said order is annexed as Annexure P-3 at Page Nos. 28-30 of SLP paper-books.

<u>SLP(C) Nos. 14188, 14198, 14208, 14270, 14327, 14395 and 14403 of 2015 and CC No. 8599 of 2015</u>

It is submitted that all the above-mentioned matters are tagged with SLP(C) No. 14163 of 2015, since all are arising out of similar issue.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

-2-

Dated this the 11th day of May, 2015.

Assistant Registrar

Copy to: - Mr. Anurag Pandey, Advocate

Assistant Registrar

rm