# SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14163/2015

KAMAL KRISHNA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

#### **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)
WITH

SLP(C) No. 14188/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14198/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14208/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14270/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15102/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14327/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14395/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14403/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

### SLP(C) No. 14163/2015

Await service of notice in respect of all the respondents.

### SLP(C) No. 14188/2015

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 6 but no one has put in appearance.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 5.

### SLP(C) No. 14198/2015

Await service of notice in respect of all the respondents.

## SLP(C) No. 14208/2015

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 5 and 6 but no one has put in appearance.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4.

### SLP(C) No. 14270/2015

Service is complete on respondent No.6 but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1 to 5 within four weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 14327/2015

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3, 5 and 7 but no one has put in appearance.

Item No.103 -3-

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1, 2, 4, 6 and 8 within four weeks.

#### SLP(C) No. 14395/2015

Service is complete on respondent No.3 but no one has put in appearance.

Await service of notice in respect of respondent Nos.1, 2 and 4 to 6.

## SLP(C) No. 14403/2015

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 and 5 but no one has put in appearance.

The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps for effecting service upon respondent Nos.1, 2, 4 and 6 within four weeks.

## SLP(C) No. 15102/2015

With regard to all the 22 respondents, 16 more sets of spare copies are yet to be filed. The Ld. Counsel for the petitioner is granted two weeks' time to complete the process.

Upon receiving the same, Registry to issue notice with utmost dispatch.

List all the matters again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar