SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14163/2015

KAMAL KRISHNA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (R1 TO R6)

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14188/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14198/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14208/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14270/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15102/2015

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14327/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14395/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 14403/2015

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned judgment and Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 21/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

Item No.74

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bhakti Vardhan Singh, Adv. Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Last opportunity of four weeks is granted for filing counter affidavit to respondent nos. 1 to 6 in all the matters and to respondent nos. 1 to 8 in SLP(C) NO.14327/2015.

Await service of respondent nos. 7 to 22 in SLP(C) NO.15102/2015.

List again on 5.4.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar