## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. CHIRAG BHANU SINGH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14163/2015

KAMAL KRISHNA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

## **VERSUS**

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. (R1 TO R6)

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 15102/2015

(With (With appln.(s) for correction and appln.(s) for permission to delete respondent from array of party and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) NO.14188/2015

SLP(C) NO.14198/2015

SLP(C) NO.14208/2015

SLP(C) NO.14270/2015

SLP(C) NO.14327/2015

SLP(C) NO.14395/2015

SLP(C) NO.14403/2015

Date: 21/07/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Reena Pandey, Adv. Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Atul Guleria, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete. Counter affidavit stands filed. Registry to process the matter as per rules.

As per office report, application for deletion of the name of respondent nos.7 to 22 and filing correct memo of parties has already been updated to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers. Registry to process as per rules.

(CHIRAG BHANU SINGH)
Registrar

www.ecourtsindia.com