## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 18/2016, I.A. 19/2016 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15102/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21/04/2015 in CAN No. 11511/2013 MAT No. 1800/2013 passed by the High Court of Calcutta)

PREMCHAND JAIN AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For correction and permission to delete respondent from array of party)

Date: 25/07/2016 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anurag Pandey, Adv.

Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

Mr. Surender Kumar Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

I.A. Nos. 18 & 19 of 2016 are allowed at the risk of the petitioners.

(Jyoti Gupta)
SR. P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
COURT MASTER