ITEM NO.9 Court 6 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.14163/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-04-2015 in CAN No.1904/2014 21-04-2015 in MAT No.283/2014 passed by the High Court at Calcutta)

KAMAL KRISHNA NASKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14188/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14198/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14208/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14270/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 15102/2015 (XVI)

(IA No. 131185/2019 - VACATING STAY)

SLP(C) No. 14327/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14395/2015 (XVI)

SLP(C) No. 14403/2015 (XVI)

Date: 05-10-2021 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.M. SUNDRESH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Reena Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Pandey, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Ld. ASG

Mr. Pranay Ranjan, Adv.

Ms. Shubhangi Tuli, Adv.

Mr. Amrish Kumar, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

An adjournment slip has been circulated on behalf of the petitioner(s) seeking adjournment of a week.

On perusal of the impugned order we find that it is in a nature of interim order.

List on 08th November, 2021.

We may note that it is a miscellaneous day.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
COURT MASTER

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER